
e9"97/24/9/11`2009/108'1276*02 

MINISTERIO DE INDUSTRIA, ENERGIA Y TURISMO 
Subdireccbn Gereral de Gatidad y 5eguridad Industrial 
Panama 1, 28046, Madrid (SPAN) 

Madrid (SPAIN)I12.12.2012 

APPWS - IDIADA 
Santa Oliva, E-43710, L'Albomar (Tarragona) SPAIN 

L'Albornar, Santa Oliva (SPAIN) I 05.12.2012 

E] 1276 

By laser I By micro-percussion 1 Ptate fixed with rivettes 
Co läser I E,  micro-perzusiön I Placa filada con remäches 
Au laser I Au micro-percussion I Plaque Nee avec des rivets 

Approvat Na. 
te de hornotogacidn 
KI° dhomotogation 

Approval Issued by 
Hornologaciön emitida por 
Homologation emis par 

Approval place & date 
Lugar y fecha de hornotogacien 
Date et Uni d'homologation 

Report issued by 
Informe ernitido por 
Rapport ems par 

Place & date of issue 
Logar fecha del inforrne 
Date et lieu (kJ report 

Approval identification 
Idernificado-  de hornologacitn 
Identificateur cf homotogation 

Marking 
Mame 
Marquage 

FIELD OF APPLICATION 1Tabla de aplicaciones I Tableau d'application 

Beta RR 

• Beta RRT 

it Rieju MRT 

it Rieju MRT PRO 

• Rieju MRT 50 SM 

4 Rieju MRX 

• Rieju MAX PRO 

et Rieju SMX 

it Yamaha DT 50 / 70* 

• With accessories bit 4300541 

• Ton kit de complementos 4300541 

* Avec des accessoires 4300541 

Dear customer, Estimado diente. Cher dient, 
EC TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE IN RESPECT OF A NON-ORIGINAL 
EXHAUST SYSTEM ACCORDING TO THE DIRECTIVE 97/24/9/EC 
CERTIFICADO DE HOMOLOGACION s4 UN DISPOSII NO Of ESCAPE QUE NO 661k MBRICA SEGUN LA OIRECTNA 9 //24/9/Lt 

1276 

Maintenance 

1. Clean the staintess steet 
muffter outer with a multi-pro-
pose spray and the fiber or 
painted muffter outer with a soft 
and dry doth. Do not use 
aggressive chemical cleaners. 

2. The muffter bracket should be 
periodically checked as wett the 
parts that could be damaged by 
use. A further change in cotour 
of the muffter is due to its 
normal use and it depends on the 
nature of the materiats used and 
the heat. 

3. Periodicatty make sure alt the 
botts are sufficiently tight. 

4. When the exhaust noise levet 
becomes too toud have the fibre 
Inside the sitencer replaced by an 
expert. 

Carenzi would Ilke to thank you 
for your interest in our products. 
The product you bought is a key 
part for the good performance 
of your scooter. In order to get 
an Optimum performance, it is 
recommended to read 
thoroughtv the assembly 
instructions betow. 

Assembly InstructIons 

1. Remove the original exhaust. 

2. Fit the exhaust gasket (if 
available) on the cylinder 
opening. Then fit the cylinder 
pipe without tightening (original) 
screws completely. 

3. Fit the bracket to the 
crankcase without tightening 
screws completely. 

4. Fit the exhaust to the cylinder 
pipe using the ctamp and to the 
bracket, without tightening 
screws completely. 

5. Tighten all screws uniformly 
starting at the cylinder union, 
then the bracket and finally the 

6. Check there are no gas leaks. 

Mantenkniento 

1. Limpie et exterior de un 
sitencioso de acero inoxidable ton 
un spray tubricante multiusos y ei 
exterior de un silencioso de fibra 
o pintado ton un paho suave y 
seco. Na utitice limpiadores 
quirnicos agresivos. 

2. Inspeccione periödicamente los 
soportes de( silencioso y de todos 
tos elementos que puedan 
desgastarse por et uso. Un 
cambio eventuat det cotor del 
sitencioso se debe a una 
utilizaciön normal y depende de la 
naturaleza de los productos 
empleados y de la temperatura. 

3. Cornpruebe peilockernente que 
los tornalos estän apretados. 

4. Haga sustituir la fibra del 
sitenciador cuando se aprecie un 
aumento det nivel sonoro. 

Instrucciones de montage 

1. Desmontar et sitencioso 
original. 

2. Fijar la junta (si se suministra) 
en la boca del ciLlndro, colocar la 
curva ciUndro y apuntar los 
tornittos (originales) sin 
apretarlas definitivamente. 

3. Fijar et soporte al cärter 
apretando moderadamente. 

4. Fijar et escape a la curva 
cilindro usando la abrazadera y al 
soporte sin apretar definitivamen-
te los tomillos. 

5. Apretar todos los tomittos de 
forma uniforme empezando por 
la uniön cilindro, siguiendo por eI 

soporte cärter y acabando por la 
abrazadera. 

6. Verificar que no existan fugas 
de gases. 

Le damos las gracias por confiar 
en un producto Carenzi. EL 
producto que ha adquirido es una 
pieza ctave en et funcionamiento 
det motor de su scooter y te darä 
muchas satisfacciones a partir de 
ahora, pero es aconsejable seguir 
las instrucciones de montaje que 
relacionamos a continuadön. 

Entretien 

1. Nettoyez l'exterieur d'un 
sitencieux en acier inoxydable 
avec un aerasol lubrifiant 
multi-usage et l'exterieur dun 
silencieux de fibre au peint avec 
un chiffon doux et sec. Ne pas 
utiliser de nettoyants chimiques 
agressifs. 

2. Contröler periodiquement ies 
fixations du sitencieux et tous las 
elements qui puissent se 
deteriorer par l'usage. Un 
changement eventuet de la 
couleur du sitencieux est dü ä une 
utitisation normale et depend de 
la nature des materiaux utitises et 
de la temperature. 

3. Verifier periodiquement que 
toutes (es vis sont bien serrees. 

. 4. Faire remptacer la fibre de 
l'interieur de Vechappement, si le 
niveau du bruit devient trop fort. 

Notice de montage 

1. Demonter Es sitencieux d'origine. 

2. Placer Es joint d'echappement 
(si prevue) ä l'entree du cylindre 
et fixer Le coudre du cytindre en 
serrant tes vis (d'origine) avec 
moderation. 

3. Fixer la patte de fixation au 
carter en serrant les vis avec 
moderation. 

4. Fixer le pot d'echappement au 
du cylindre en utilisant te cottier 
ne fixation et ä la patte de fixation 
en serrant tes vis avec modera-
tion. 

5. Serrer tous les boutons 
uniformement en commencant 
pour l'union cylindre, apres la 
patte de fixation et finatement le 
collier de fixation 

6. Verifier qu'ils n'existent pas de 
fuites de gaz. 

Merci pour faire confiance aux 
produits Carenzi. Le produit que 
vous venez d'acheter est une 
partle de de la bonne performan-
ce de votre scooter. Afin d'obtenir 
une performance optimale, it est 
recommande de Ure aftentive-
ment rette notice de montage. 

CERTIFICAT D'HOMOLOGATION ,-Af'99TIRD'F174MP0EMENT NON DrEINE 'ELONA DIPFCTIVE 97/24157E: 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE NOTICE DE MONTAGE 

GUARANTEE TO BE FILLED OUT E3Y CARENZI REPRESENTATIVE 
	

XS 
GARANTIA DEBE SEN CUMPLIMENTADO POP 115 REPRE5ENT4NEE OASE'. ,- I GARANTIE A REMPUR PAR UN REPRPSENTANT CARENZI 

	
210684011 

Date of purchase: 
Fecria dc Eorepra Date dar nal 

lssued by: 
Emitido per 1 Emis per 

Stamp&signature: 
Seil° y firme 1 Cachet et signature 

WARRANTY 

1. lt in absolutely forbidden to mcdify 
or alter any part of the exhaust. 
Carenzi disdaims alt responsibilities 
concerning or related to the defects or 
malfunctioning of the altered or 
modified prodsct. 

2. Guarantee in limited to the normal 
use of the produtt and will be void if in 
rase of mproper instatlaben (all 
SCFEW5 and accessories must be 
properly installed), incorrect use of the - 
product, competition and/or accident. 

3. By no means the customer should 
assemble or try to assembte a Carenzi 
product into vehicles for which the 
compafibility has not been clearty 
stated. 

4. Guarantee is restricted tc the 
replacement of the part detected an 
faulty by the Technical Services from 
Carenzi. 

5. Guarantee excludes items subject to 
normal wear like gaskets or damping 
wool. 

6. Guarantee exehades appearance (a 
further change in colour In normal due 
to heat and materials used) and 
performance of the products. 

7. Technical specifications and features 
of Carenzi products are subject to 
change without notice. 

GARANTIA 

1. Se prohbe toda modificaciön 
alteracidn det sitencioso. Carenzi 
rechaza toda responsabitidad 
retacionada ran la utilizaciön de 
productos madificiados o alterdaus. 

2. La garantie se limita a la utitizacion 
normal del producto y pierde so vatidez 
en caso da montale incorrecto (todos 
los torniltos y accesorios deben estar 
correctamente instatados), un uso 
incurrecto, accidente y/o competiciön. 

3. De ninguna manera debe montarse 
intentar montarse un producto Carenzi 
en vehiculos para los cuates na se indica 
claramente so compatibilidad. 

4. La garantie se Urrita a la sustituciön 
de la parte reconocida et:1mo 
defectuosa dor ei Servicio Tecnico de 
Carenzi 

5. La garantie excluye elementos 
sujetos a un desgaste normal por et uso 
(conto fibras o junten) 

6. La garantie excluye ta apariencia (un 
cambio del color del sitenciono en 
normal debido al calor y tos materiales 
empleadas) y et rendimiento de los 
productos. 

7. Las especificaciones tecnicas y 
caracteristicas de los productos Carenzi 
estan sujetas a cambio an previa aviso. 

GARANTIE 

1. Toure madtfication au alteration du 
sitencieux est interdite Carenzi refuse 
toute responsabilite derivant des 
defauts et maavais fonctionnement d 
produit altere ou moctifie 

2. La garantie est timttee ä une 
utilisation normale du produit et perd na 
vallditee an ran de montage defectueux 
(tous les vis et accessoires doivent etre 
correctement installes), utilisation 
incorrecte, competition et/ou accident. 

3. En aucun cas, le client doit installer 
ou essayer d'instalter un produit Carenzi 
sur des vehfcules pour tesquets la 
compatibilite na pas äte clairement 
indiquee. 

4. La garantie est limitee au remplace-
ment de la partie consideree 
defectueuse per le Service Technique de 
Carenzi. 

5. La garantie exctut las elements 
sournls ä une usure normale (per 
exemple fibres ou jointes), 

6. La garantie exclut l'apparence (un 
changement de couleur est normale en 
raison de la temperature et des 
materlaux utilises) et la performance 
des produits. 

7. Las säecifications techniques et 
caracteristiques du produits Carenzi 
sant sets ä modifications sann preavis. 

PARTS i COMPONENTES COMPOSANTS 

1 E xhaust 1Tubo de escace / Pot. dechappo 	nott 
2. Sitence,  / Silenziador / Sitencieux 
3. Ctamp Abrazadera Cottier da Fixaton 
4. Silencer gasket / .k.tnta silentiador /Joint sEencieux 
5. MEI Nut / Tuerca MB / gcrous MB 
6. Washer MB/ Arandela MB /Rondelle MB 
7, M8x16 Screw / Tornillo Mt3x16 / Vis M8x16 
8. M6x40 Screw Torritto M6x40 / Vis MEx40 
9. MB Washer / Arandeta M6 / Rondelle M6 

II 

	

II 

	

II 

	

II 

	

II 

16. M6 Nut1Tuerca MG/ Ecrous MG 
9. Spacer / Casqueo / Entretoise 
11, 12, 14 . Bracket /Soporte / Patte de fixatIon 
15. M8x45 Screw / TornilloM8X45/ Vis M9x45 
15. cforer / Casquito / catretoise 
16. M8x30 Screw / Torrillto M8x30 / Vis 
17. Spring / Muelte1Ressort 

". Vettide parts / Partes det vetticuto / Con-taosants cli velicute 

www.acsud-pro.com  


	Page 1
	Page 2

